



















11/03/2011

Olympic Stadium (Montreal), Canada



Despite initial projections in 1970 that the stadium would cost only C\$ 134 million to construct, strikes and construction delays served to escalate these costs. By the time the stadium opened (in an unfinished form), the total costs had risen to C\$264 million

In 1986, a large chunk of the tower fell onto the playing field during another Expos game A contract for a new permanent steel roof was awarded in 2004, with an estimated \$300 million price tag. In mid-November 2006 the stadium's costs were finally paid in full. The total expenditure

Some examples in the world

In mid-November 2006 the stadium's costs were thally paid in full. The total expenditure (including repairs, renovations, construction, interest, and inflation) amounted to <u>C\$1.610 million</u>, making it the second most expensive stadium ever built. Though some Montrealers have called for the stadium to be demolished, it would be an extremely long and expensive project. Due to its unique structural design and the metro line directly underneath, it is not possible to implode the stadium. Instead, it would have to be diskM30/2017piece by piece, which W0MSt:Lakely&stationStructs

Some examples in the world



Olympic Stadium (Montreal), Canada

Despite initial projections in 1970 that the stadium would cost only C\$ 134 million to construct, strikes and construction delays served to escalate these costs. By the time the stadium opened (in an unfinished form), the total costs had risen to C\$264 million.

In 1986, a large chunk of the tower fell onto the playing field during another Expos game. A contract for a new permanent steel roof was awarded in 2004, with an estimated \$300 million price tag.

In mid-November 2006 the stadium's costs were finally paid in full. The total expenditure In mid-November 2006 the stadium's costs were thally paid in full. The total expenditure (including repairs, renovations, construction, interest, and inflation) amounted to **C\$1.610 million**, making it the second most expensive stadium ever built. Though some Montrealers have called for the stadium to be demolished, it would be an extremely long and expensive project. Due to its unique structural design and the metro line directly underneath, it is not possible to implode the stadium. Instead, it would have to be disM&M&Medfpiece by piece, which (@M&Ltaketly&&ketafsbtogst an estimated C\$700 million.10



16





Calculation of Cost Overrun Percentage: actual cost minus budgeted cost, in percent of budgeted cost Ratio: actual cost divided by budgeted cost For example: the budget for building a new bridge: \$100 million \$150 million the actual cost: the cost overrun: 50 % or the ratio 1.5

(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

11/03/2011

Technical Causes of Cost Overrun

- Cost estimates method and the detail of the plan is inadequate.
- defective cost data,
- imprecise cost estimates (calculation) method.
- price increases during the beginning of planning and the delivery of the investment period,

(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

11/03/2011

Technical Causes of Cost Overrun additional costs because of the change of the • investment program and the plans, unforeseen construction conditions (e.g., poorer soil conditions, adverse weather), hindering the construction (e.g., late delivered • plans, external action of associations), lack of cost management in planning and • construction process. 11/03/2011 (C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

17

15

















DIN 2	DIN 277-2: Partition of net floor area					
Number	Net area	Room category (functions)				
1	Functional basic area	housing and recreation				
2		office work				
3		manufacturing and research				
4		storage and sales				
5		training, education and culture				
6		medicine and nursing				
7		other usage				
8	Mechanical floor area	technical equipment				
9	Traffic floor area	traffic				
11/03/201	(C)MSc. Arch	. László Szőnyi 27				







Cost factor

There are two standards in Germany which summarise the costs in the building industry:

- the Standard 276-1 (DIN, 2006) contains the total investment cost of a project (Initial expenses) and
- the other German Standard 18960 (DIN, 2008) defined the future expenses at the life of a building.

(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

31

33

11/03/2011

Cost factor: future expenses The German Standard 18960 (DIN, 2008) defined the following future expenses at the life of a building: Capital costs: interest loss and amortization Object management costs: personal costs in connection with the operation of the building and other material expenditures Operating costs Maintenance costs



(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

11/03/2011

Budget: the total investment cost (DIN 276-1) 100 Building plot 200 Infrastructural facilities 300 Building - constructions 400 Building - installations 500 Outdoor constructions and installations 600 Furniture and artworks 700 Additional expenses 11/03/2011 (C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi 34

	DIN 276-1	
100 Building p	lot	
110 Plot	t price (value)	
120 Inci	dental costs of ownership	
	121 alignment	
	122 cost of legal procedures	
	123 notary costs	
	124 estate agent pay	
	125 duty	
	126 valuation, and related expertise	
	127 authorization fees	
	128 plot alteration, withdrawal from cultivation	
	129 other incidental expenses	
130 Libe	eration costs of the plot	
	131 indemnification	
	132 resolving form restrictions	
	139 other	
11/03/2011	(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi	3















٦







 730 Architecture and engineering activities 731 building design 732 outdoor facilities 733 interior design 734 engineering and transport facilities 735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service 	6-1
731 building design 732 outdoor facilities 733 interior design 734 engineering and transport facilities 735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
732 outdoor facilities 733 interior design 734 engineering and transport facilities 735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
733 interior design 734 engineering and transport facilities 735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
734 engineering and transport facilities 735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
735 structure planning 736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
736 building services engineering, building electricity 739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
739 other 740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
740 Expert opinions 741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
741 energy 742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
742 acoustics 743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
743 soil mechanics 744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
744 alignment 745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
745 lighting design 746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
746 fire service 747 accident and health service	
747 accident and health service	
748 environment	
746 other	46

	DIN 276-	1
750 Art		
	751 tendering of works of art	
	752 pay for works of art	
	759 other	
760 Financing		
	761 capital acquisition costs	
	762 Ioan	
	763 loss of interest	
	769 other	
770 General costs	s associated	
	771 control, permits, receipt	
	772 construction site operation	
	773 sample costs (e.g. concrete strength test)	
	774 test operation	
	775 insurance	
	779 other: reproduction, documentation, communication	n,
	foundation stone, etc.,	
790 Other addition	nal costs	





















1. Function-orientated methods

Example:	based on room-categories (DIN 27	7)	
Building type:	Office building		
	average technical eq	uipment	
Cost:	Building cost		
	300 + 400 Cost Grou	p	
Price Validity:	November 2002; Gro	ss price	
room category 1 (e.g. stor	age)		
800 m2 x	1 550 €/m2 =	1 240 000 €	
room category 2 (e.g. offic	e space)		
3 700 m2 x	2 250 €/m2 =	8 325 000 €	
room category 3 (e.g. cha	mber)		
400 m2 x	3 400 €/m2 =	1 360 000 €	
room category 4 (e.g. kitc	hen)		
100 m2 x	5 250 €/m2 =	525 000 €	
room category 5			
0 m2 x	7 700 €/m2 =	0 €	
room category 6			
0 m2 x	12 000 €/m2 =	0€	
Building cost:		11 450 000 €	



2. Building-orientated methods

Example. two-la	actors method . Dase	eu in cost	Dreaku	own structure
Building type:	Offic	ce buildin	g	
	aver	age tech	nical eq	uipment
Cost:	Build	ding cost		
	300	+ 400 Co	st Grou	р
Price Validity:	Nov	ember 20	02; Gro	ss price
building: 300 + 400 cost grou	ps	100	%	11 450 000 €
200 Infrastructural f	acilities	5	%	572 500 €
300 Building - cons	truction	80	%	9 160 000 €
400 Building - insta	Ilation	20	%	2 290 000 €
500 Outdoor constr installation	uction and	10	%	1 145 000 €
600 Furniture and a	rtworks	2	%	229 000 €
700 Additional expe	enses	18	%	2 061 000 €
Total cost:		135	%	15 457 500 €

Exam	nple:		based on surface model		
Buildi	ing type	:	Office building		
			average technical equipment		
Cost:			Building - building construction	ins	
			Cost group 300		
Price	Validity	1	November 2002; Gross price		
310		Pit for basement level			
	7 000	m2 x	40 €/m2 =	280 000 €	
320		Foundation			1 ¥
	2 900	m2 x	290 €/m2 =	841 000 €	<u>a</u>
330		External walls			
	5 600	m2 x	470 €/m2 =	2 632 000 €	<u>e</u>
340		Interior walls			
	8 200	m2, gross floor area x	200 €/m2 =	1 640 000 €	ļΥ
350		Floors			Ő
	5 000	m2 x	290 €/m2 =	1 450 000 €	on ⊒.
360		Roof			ö ö l
	3 400	m2 x	340 €/m2 =	1 156 000 €	li≘io
370		Built-in appliances			1 2 4
	7 100	m2, useful floor area	60 €/m2 =	426 000 €	шт
390		Other measures relate	d to building constructions		L AL Ĕ
	8 200	m2, gross floor area x	60 €/m2 =	492 000 €	
Total	cost of	Building - building cons	tructions 300	8 917 000 €	I O



Examp	ple:	by distribution to building function items	
Buildir	ng type:	Office building average technical equipment	
Cost.		Cost group 350	
Price	Validity:	November 2002; Gross price	
351	slab structure		
	5 200 m2 x	140 €/m2 =	/28 000 €
352	floor covering	70 61 0	
050	4 300 m2 x	70 €/m2 =	301 000 €
353	celling cover	50 <i>Class</i> =	200 000 C
250	4 000 m2 x	50 €/112 -	200 000 €
308	other	20 6/m2 =	104 000 6
Tabala	5 200 miz X	20 €/112 -	104 000 E

Example:		by distribution to building construction units				
Building type:			Office building			
			average technical equipment			
Cost:			Floor covering			
			Cost group 352			
Price Validity: November 2002; Gross price						
352.01	CC	oncrete floor covering with	anti-dust coating surface			
	800 m	12 x	30 €/m2 =	24 000	€	
352.02	pl	astic floor covering				
	2 600 m	2 x	70 €/m2 =	182 000	€	
352.03	CE	eramic tile (on the raw floo	r contsruction)			
	600 m	2 x	130 €/m2 =	78 000	€	
352.04	st	one				
	300 m	2 x	320 €/m2 =	96 000	€	
Total cost	t of Floor	r covering 352		380 000	€	

Building type:		Office building			
		average technical equipme	nt		
Cost:		Floor covering			
C		Cost group 352	Cost group 352		
Price Validity:	ce				
352.01	concrete floor covering v	with anti-dust coating surface			
80	10 m2 x	30 €/m2 =	24 000 €		
352.01.025	Concreting work	80 %	19 200 €		
352.01.034	Painters work	20 %	4 800 €		
352.02	plastic floor covering				
2 60	00 m2 x	70 €/m2 =	182 000 €		
352.02.025	Concreting work	40 %	72 800 €		
352.02.036	Covering work	60 %	109 200 €		
distribution t	the cost group 352 (floor co	overing) to work type			
352.01.025	Concreting work		92 000 €		
352.01.034	Painters work		4 800		
352.02.036	Covering work		109 200 €		
Total cost of I	Floor covering 352.01 and 35	2.02:	206 000 €		

Example:	by distribution	to work ty	/pes	
Building ty	pe:	Office b	uilding	
		average	technica	l equipment
Cost:		Cost gro	oup 300:	
		Building	- building	g constructions
Price Valio	lity:	Novemb	er 2002;	Gross price
300	Building - building constructions	100	%	8 900 000 €
300.000	Jobsite mobilization	5	%	445 000 €
300.001	Scaffolding works	1	%	4 450 €
300.002	Excavation	3	%	267 000 €
300.012	Masonry works	9	%	801 000 €
300.013	Concrete and reinforced concrete works	30	%	2 670 000 €
300.025	On-site concrete works	1	%	89 000 €
and so on				

Example:	method bas	ed on specifications	
Building type:		Office building	
		average technical eq	uipment
Cost:		On-site concrete wor	ks (WBS 025)
Price Valid	ity:	November 2002; Gro	ss price
Tételek:			
025.01	Floor, concrete		
700	m2 x	13 €/m2 =	9 100 €
025.02	Floating screed (floor)		
1 500	m2 x	16 €/m2 =	24 000 €
025.03	Floor, concrete to floor heating		
800	m2 x	35 €/m2 =	28 000 €
025.04	Reinforcing steel mesh		
2 300	m2 x	2 €/m2 =	5 290 €

Example:		method based on ABC-analysis	5
Building t	ype:	Office building	
		average technical equipment	
Cost:		On-site concrete works (WBS 025)	
Price Val	idity:	November 2002; Gross price	
1.	Develop	nent of the main work	
025.01	Floating s	creed (floor), with reinforcing steel mesh	
0,20	h/m2 x	40 €/h =	8,00 €
	Material c	osts	8,00 €
	Reinforcin	ig steel mesh	2,30 €
	Unit price	of the main work	18,30 €
1 500	m2 x	18 €/m2 =	27 450 €
2.	Aggregat	ion of costs and calculation of the rer	naining part
025.01	Floating s	creed (floor), with reinforcing steel m	27 450 €
025.02	Floor, con	crete	9 100,00 €
	Total cost	of the main work:	36 550,00 €
	Cover of t	he remaining items (20% excess):	7 310,00 €
	Total cos	t of floor, concrete:	43 860,00 €

	PROJECT STAGES	EXISTING DOCUMENTS, DATA	COST ESTIMATING AND CALCULATING METHODS
1.	DEFINITION	LIST OF ROOMS, FUNCTIONS, REQUIREMENTS	BUDGET based on function-unit based on useful basic area based on room-categories "two –factors methods"
2.	PLANNING, PRELIMINARY DESIGN	BUILD-UP IDEAS, SCECHES, FINAL PRELIMINARY DESIGN	COST ESTIMATION based on surface model
3.	DESIGN AND BUILDING PERMIT	CONSTRUCTIONS, MATERIALS, DETAILS, PRESCRIPTIONS	COST ESTIMATION by distribution to building construction units
4.	DESIGN - FINAL COSTRUCTION DRAWING	DETAILS, FINAL SOLUTIONS	COST ESTIMATION method based on specifications
5.	COMPETITION, PUBLIC PROCUREMENT	SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACTOR BIDDINGS	COST ESTIMATION by distribution to work types
6.	CONSTRUCTION AND SUPERVISION	BILLS, DATA REALISED	COST CONTROLL based on bills
7.	DOCUMENTATION		UPDATING COST DOCUMENTATION



1st phase: Cost estimation

• It is important to keep the participants of the investment in intensive connection

- · Have to determine the target planned
- Have to make the designs
- · Have to organise competition for the constaction

Cost estimation always must be synchronised with the design.

(C)MSc. Arch. László Szőnyi

11/03/2011

71

2nd phase: Comparison the actual costs with the budget

• The costs as they actually occur are continuously compared with the budget.

• Cost reports are prepared at regular time intervals. (making it possible for the owner to determine the cost status of the project)

•Information in proper time is required if effective action against <u>cost overruns</u> is to be taken.





